

Grow your business with **Business Standard –** the smart choice to reach those who matter!



71% readers in NCCS A1 and A2



12 English, 6 Hindi editions: 1000+ towns



6 lakh registered users, 12 million unique visitors per month



Print readers spend >15 min per day, digital >5 min per visit



The most-read business medium in top B-Schools



150+ events every year

Write to sales@bsmail.in now. for a customised solution to your business requirements

Business Standard Insight Out



business-standard.com

AVANTEL LIMITED avantel

CIN: L72200AP1990PLC011334 Regd. office: Plot No.47/P, Sy. No.141, APIIC Industrial Park, Anandapuram Mandal, Gambheeram Village, Visakhapatnam - 531 163, Andhra Pradesh.

Web Site:- www.avantel.in; email id:- compliance@avantel.in

NOTICE Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEB Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 22nd day of January 2021 at Jubilee Heights, Plot No. 68 & 69, 4th Floor, Survey No's. 66 & 67, Madhapu Hyderabad–500081, Telangana, India, *inter alia* to consider, approve and take on recor the Un-Audited financial results of the company for the Third Quarter and Nine Month

ended on 31st December, 2020. The information is also available on the website of the company at www.avantel.in and o he website of stock exchange where the shares of the company are listed i.e BSE websit

Date: 13-01-2021 M. Murali Krishna Company Secretary

Agro Tech Foods Limited

CIN: L15142TG1986PLC006957 Registered Office : 31, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Tel : 91-40-66650240, Fax : 91-40-27800947, Web : www.atfoods.com **ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES**

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Compar nave been reported to be lost\misplaced and the registered holder thereof has appli to the Company for the issue of duplicate share certificates.

Folio	Share	Distinctive	Number	Name of the
No.	Cert. No.	Nos.	of Shares	Regd. Holder of shares
0002433	5309	4240708-4240807	100	Sankha Saha, Sabita Saha, Nanda Dulal Shah
0002433	61215	8020632-8020683	52	Sankha Saha, Sabita Saha, Nanda Dulal Shah
0032589	43769	7604388-7604397	10	Sankha Saha, Sabita Saha, Nanda Dulal Shah
0032589	55066	7789734-7789739	6	Sankha Saha, Sabita Saha, Nanda Dulal Shah
		TOTAL	168	

TOTAL 168

The Public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above Share Certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the aid share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at its Registered.

Office at the address given above within 7 days from the date of publication of this otice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issu uplicate share certificates for Agro Tech Foods Limited Jyoti Chawla

Dated: 13th January, 2021

झारखंड सरकार कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल,मधुपुर

ई-प्रोक्यूरमेंट निविदा सूचना (2nd Call)

अल्पकालीन ई-निविदा सं0:=07/2020-21/DWSD/MDPदिनांक- 12.01.2021

कार्य का नाम :- केन्द्र प्रायोजित योजना "जल जीवन मिशन" के <u>अन्तर्गतः</u>-":- Detailed survey, designing and drawing, Construction of R.C.C. Intake Well cum Pump House, R.C.C.Gangway 252 M long and 3.50 M wide, 34.0 MLD capacity Conventional Water Treatment Plant, 8 nos. RCC Elevated Service Reservoir, Staff Quarter, Compound wall, Supplying and laying Raw and Clear Water rising main and Distribution Network, House Connection, Supplying and Installation of VT and Centrifugal pump motor, Five years operation & maintenance with allied works etc. all complete job for

	Palajori Block Rural Water Supply Scheme under D.W. & S. Division Madhupur on turnkey basis.".				
2	प्राक्कलित राशि	रू० 20822.20 लाख ।			
3	अग्रधन की राशि	रू० 208.22 लाख ।			
4	कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि	33 माह + 3 माह (परिचालन एवं परीक्षण)।			
5 वेबसाईट पर निविदा प्रकाशन तिथि एवं समय		15.01.2021, 5.00 बजे अपराह्न तक।			
6	निविदा प्राप्ति की अन्तिम तिथि एवं समय	दिनांक 28.01.2021 को अपराहन 5.00 बजे			
7	पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, मधुपुर में अग्रधन की राशि एवं परिमाण विपत्र का मूल्य जमा करने की अन्तिम तिथि एवं समय	दिनांक 29.01.2021, 5.00 बजे अपराह्न तक।			
8	निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समय	दिनांक 30.01.2021, 5.00 बजे अपराह्न ।			
9	निविदा आमंत्रित करने वाले पदाधिकारी एवं कार्यालय का पता	कार्यपालक अभियंता, पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमण्डल, मधुपुर।			
10	प्रोक्योरमेंट कार्यालय का सम्पर्क नं0	80021—14576			
11	ई-प्रोक्योरमेंट सेल का हेल्प	80021-14576			

वैसे संवेदक जो पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता विभाग में पंजीकत नहीं है वे भी इस निविदा में भाग ले सकते है तथापि वैसे संवेदकों को कार्य आवंटन के दो माह के अंदर पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता विभाग. झारखण्ड, रांची से पंजीकृत करा लेना अनिवार्य होगा।

विस्तृत जानकारी हेतु वेबसाईट नं0– http://jharkhand tenders.gov.in पर देखा जा सकता है। कार्यपालक अभियंता,

पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमण्डल,मधुपुर PR239318 (Drinking Water and Sanitation)20-21*D

Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Ltd.
(CIN: U40108JH2013SGC001704)
Regd. Office: JUSNL (SLDC) Building Kusai Colony,
Doranda, Ranchi - 834002
Fax No.:0651-2400123 (website-www.jusnl.in,
E-mail- cetjusnl@gmail.com, cetrans@jusnl.in)

e-TENDER NOTICE

NIT No. – 166/PR/ JUSNL/ 2020-21 E-tender in two parts i.e. Technical (Part-I) and Financial (Part-II) is invited from reputed, capable, experienced and financially

sound firm for the following works:-		
	Implementation of Reliable	
	Communication & Data acquisition	
Name of work	system in GSS of 132 kV Level and	
Name of work	above of JUSNL in Eastern Region	
	(Jharkhand Portion) on Turn keybasis.	
Estimated cost (Rs.)	Rs. 44.72 Crore (including GST)	
	Rs. 89.44 Lac in the form of	
	DD/BG in favour of JUSNL,	
Earnest Money Deposit	payable at Ranchi (in case of BG	
	nationalized/ scheduled bank only)/	
	On line mode	
Completion Period	12 (Twelve) Months	
	Rs. 25,000.00 + 18% GST in the	
e-Tender fee	form of DD in favour of JUSNL,	
	payable at Ranchi/ On line mode.	
Start Date & Time of Download	18.01.2021 at 11:00 AM	
the Tender Documents		
Start Date and time of upload of	18.01.2021 at 11:00 AM	
BID		
End date and time of upload of	22.02.2021 upto 04:00 PM	
BID	•	
Last date of submission of hard		
copy of bid, tender cost and EMD	Upto 22.02.2021 at 04:00 PM	
in the office of G.M., C&M		
(NWBP)		
BID Opening date for technical part	24.02.2021 at 04:00 PM	
BID Opening date for price part	Will be communicated	
	General Manager, C&M (NWBP),	
Procurement Officer and address	2 nd Floor, JUSNL (SLDC)	
for communication	Building, Kusai Colony, Doranda,	
	Ranchi – 834002	
1. e-Tender document and BOQ including terms & conditions, tender		

specification can be downloaded from website https:/ jharkhandtenders.gov.in. Any details required in this regard can also be had from the office of the undersigned (9431747672) during office hours.

The bids will be received through electronic tendering mode only. No claim shall be entertained on account of disruption of interne services being used by bidders. Bidders are advised to upload their bids well in advance to avoid last minute technical snag.

स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचावें। कृपया अपनी जयतों को 18003456570(कॉल सेन्टर) पर दर्ज करायें।

Dy. General Manager, C&M (NWBP) JUSNL, Ranchi PR.NO.239256 Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Ltd(20-21):D

























JHARKHAND BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED CIN:-U40108JH2013SGC001702 Register office: Engineering Building, HEC, Dhurwa, Ranchi-4, Fax: 0651-2400799 & Fax: 0651-2400799 https://www.jbvul.co.in

1st Extension Notice

The RFB uploaded against NIT No. 76/PR/JBVNL/2020-21 for Supply, Installation, Commissioning, Customization and Integration of Unified Metering, Billing, Collection (MBC), Customer Information System (CIS) and Meter Data Management System (MDMS) on Cloud FMS support of Entire System for JBVNL, Jharkhand (INDIA) has been revised and the revised RFB is avaliable on http://iharkhandtenders.gov.in

Calendar of Events:				
l. No.	Name of Work	Details		
1	Name of Work	IT hardware and software upgradation(billing and other application) complete turnkey installation. (Supply, Installation, Commissioning, Customization and Integration of Unified Metering, Billing, Collection (MBC), Customer Information System (CIS) and Meter Data Management System (MDMS) on Cloud.) Estimated cost Rs.181 Crores		
2	Last Date / Time for receipt of bids	15-02-2021 till 16:00 hrs		
3	Date and Time for Opening of	16-02-2021 at 17:00 hrs		

The tender documents with detailed conditions can be obtained through web site http://jharkhandtenders gov.in and should upload all relevant documents as mentioned in the revised tender documents only through online e-tender portal/website http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in

स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित में ऊर्जा बचावें। कृपया अपनी PR No. 236007 शिकयतों को टॉल फी नं० 1800 345 6570 पर दर्ज करायें। PR 239308 Jharkhand Bijlee Vitran Nigam Ltd(20-21).D

> Place: Noida Date: January 13, 2021

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा

Bank of Baroda

General Manager (IT)

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039

Registered Office: C/o Avanta Business Centre, First Floor, Unit No. 1.14(a), D2, Southern Park, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017, India Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Max Towers, Sector 16B, Noida, Utar Pradesh-201301, India Ph. No.: +91 -0120-4648 100; E-mail: compliance@iexindia.com; Website: www.iexindia.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, January 21, 2021 inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record, the Standalone & Consolidated Un audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2020. Further, the Trading Window for dealing in Shares of the Company is already closed and shall open after 48 hours of the declaration of the above referred Financial Results. This information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.iexindia.com and the website of the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (i.e. www.bseindia

com and www.nseindia.com), the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are For Indian Energy Exchange Limited

Vineet Harlalka

CFO, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. ACS-16264

TOTAL ID THE PARTY E-mail:vjahyd@bankofbaroda.com SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE/IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

[See provison to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable/Immovable Assets under the Securitization an Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provison to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described movable/immovable property hypothecated/mortgaged charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on for recovery of below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMI and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned

NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER/S, GUARANTOR/S AND MORTGAGOR/S: 1)M/s. K B Enterprises, Rep. by its proprietor Mr. Shaik Nayab Rasool, A-28/1/9, Roac No: 15, IP Nacharam, Hyderabad-500076. **2.Mr Shaik Nayab Rasool**, D No: 2-24-105/3 Laxminarayana Colony, IDA Uppal, Hyderabad, Telangana-500039.

Total dues to the Bank: Rs.1,03,69,976/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six Only) as on 31/12/2020 plus further interest, costs charges and expenses thereon from 01.01.2021.

DESCRIPTION OF THE MACHINERY: 1) Hydraulic deep Draw Press perm with complete fabricated body with automatic futures and the heavy duty power pack capacity of 200 tones bed size 2424, Hydraulic Regiting Machine with automatic Punching on equal pressure or every Revit, Power press 25 tones capacity for special frame design for your job and Growing machine for bottom designing with sensor operated hydraulic pressure settings, Ploisl machine fully vaccumatic, **2.** Dosa pans, Fry pans, Deep Fry Pans, (One hole punching die pillar type), One hole punching die pillar type, Growing Mandle dies & Component edge cutting dies Fibre made. 3) Sand blasting machine, Oven with automatic heating and cooling to fast process, Chilal machine, edge cutting and finish machine, coating booth.

Type of Possession: Physical Known Encumbrances: NII Reserve Price: Property No.1: Rs.63,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakhs Only)

MD: Rs.6,30,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Thrity Thousand Only Bid Incremental Amount: Rs.50.000/-(Rupees Fifty Thousand only

Date & time of auction: 30.01.2021 From 02.00 PM to 06.00 F Date and time for Inspection of Machinery: 28.01.2021 Time: 11.00 AM

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https:/ www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htmand https://ibapi.in. Also, prospective bidders ma ontact the authorized officer on Tel No. 040-23421635, Mobile No: 9609505552 Date: 13-01-2021, Place: Hyderabad Sd/- Authorised Officer, BANK OF BARODA



बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ीदा

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES [See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 rea with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s

that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Credito possession of which has been taken by the **Authorized Officer of Bank of Baroda**, Secured Creditor, will be sold on **"As is where is"**, **"As is what is"**, and **"Whatever there is"** on fo ecovery of below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/Secured Asse s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER/S, GUARANTOR/S AND MORTGAGOR/S: 1.M/

s. Raja Plastics rep.by its Proprietor Sri Eagalapati Suryachandra Rao, S/o Sarvarayudu, Plot No.303,305, Phase II, SVCIE, Jeedimetla,Hyderabad-500055 (Borrower) 2) Sri Eagalapati Suryachandra Rao, S/o Sarvarayudu, H.No. 12-49,12th Ward, Nagayalanka Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh-521001 (Borrower), 3) Smt.Eagalapti Jyothi, W/o E.Suryachandra Rao, H.No.12-49,12th Ward, Nagayalanka,Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh 521001 (Guarantor), 4) Smt.Simhadri Akhilandeswari, W/o Siva Rama Krishnaiah, H.No.2 697, Avanigadda, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh-521121 (Guarantor).

Total dues to the Bank: Rs.79,46,515/- (Rupees Seventy Nine lakhs Forty six thousand Five Hundre Fifteen Only) as on 31/12/2020 plus further interest, costs, charges and expenses thereon from 01.01.2021 DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: 1) All that the House No.2-697 Assessment No.1241 admeasuring 320 ½ Sq. Yards or 267.93 Sq.Mtrs in R.S.No.30/2, Ward No.2, Situated at Cable TV Bazar, Ävanigadda, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh belonging t Mrs. Simhadri Akhilandeswari W/o Mr.Siva Rama Krishnaiah and bounded by: North: Road South: Land of Margani Venkateswara Rao, East: Land of Bandreddy Pratap, West: Road **2)** All that the RCC building bearing House No.12-49 admeasuring 195 Sq. Yards or 163.04 Sq.Mtrs (including both items measuring 169.5 Sq. Yards and 25 Sq. Yards for building and passage) in Plot No.38, R.S.No.126/1, situated at Nagayalanka Village & Gram Panchayat Nagayalanka Mandal, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh belonging to Mr. Egalapati Surya Chandra Rao S/o Mr. Sarvarayudu and <u>bounded by: Boundaries for RCC Building</u> measuring 169.5 Sq. Yards: North: Site of Ponnapalli Venkateswara Rao and Sanaka alaraju, **South:** 2nd item Passage and site of Lebaka Siva Anjaneyulu and building, **East**

ite of Sodisetti Sarojini, West: Site of Bhima Subba Rao and others Type of Possession: Symbolic Known Encumbrances: NIL Reserve Price: Property No.1: Rs.19,47,000/- (Rupees Ninteen Lakhs Forty Seven Thousan Only); Property No.2: Rs.14,04,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Four Thousand Only) EMD: Property No.1: Rs.1,94,700/- (Rupees One Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundre Only); Property No.2: Rs.1,40,400/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Four Hundred Only

Bid Incremental Amount: Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand only) Date & time of auction: 30.01.2021 From 02.00 PM to 06.00 PM Date and time for Inspection of Properties: 28.01.2021 Time: 11.00 AM

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https:// ww.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htmand https://ibapi.in. Also, prospective bidders may contact the authorized officer on Tel No. **040-23421635**, **Mobile No: 9609505552** Date: 08-01-2021, Place: Hyderabad Sd/- Authorised Officer, BANK OF BARODA